(Rev. 6-93)		······································	Detent and Trademed. A
	3-27-1998	1LY	Palent and Trademark O
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			<u> </u>
		cord the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	00804769		ring party(les)
Mark Nichols	8-19-98	Name:	LGATION LIMIT
		Internal Address:	a. The state of th
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	□ Yee □ No	Internal Madiess;	
3. Nature of conveyance:			्र =
Assignment	1 Merger	Street Address: 645 No.	rth Mary Avenue
	Change of Name		
Other	. ∀•	City:S	tate: ZIP:
Auguet 12 1	aag		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom core	Additional numbers attac	.,	and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6. Name and address of party to whom core	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes 🛣 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactive attactives attactive	hed? I Yes No 6. Total number of applications a	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) i. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name:	Additional numbers attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactive attactives attactive	hed? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications a	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) i. Name and address of party to whom core concerning document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev	Additional numbers attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactive attactives attactive	hed? I Yes No 6. Total number of applications a	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) i. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name:	Additional numbers attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactives attactive attactives attactive	hed? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications a	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name:	Additional numbers attactives pondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact respondence ich C Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name: Internal Address: 536 A N. Cittic Street Address: City: Walnut Creek State: CA	Additional numbers attact respondence ich C Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50~0515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correctly concerning document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name: Internal Address: 536 A N. Cittic Street Address: City: Walnut Creek State: CA	Additional numbers attact respondence ich c Drive zip:94596	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50~0515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Walnut Creek State: CA JSHABAZZ 00000063 500515 09136813 40.00 EH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	Additional numbers attactorespondence ich C Drive ZIP: 94596	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	40.00 I to deposit account If paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Walnut Creek State: CA 1 JSHABAZZ 00000063 500515 09136813 40.00 CH	Additional numbers attact respondence ich C Drive ZIP: 94596 DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-0515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page) HIS SPACE	40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Boris G. Tankhilev Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Walnut Creek State: CA 1 JSHABAZZ 00000063 500515 09136813 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document	Additional numbers attact respondence ich C Drive ZIP: 94596 DO NOT USE T	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	40.00 I to deposit account If paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Mark Edward Nichols, of 937 Blue Bonnet Drive, Sunnyvale, CA, 94086, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements that are disclosed and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled ALL-TERRAIN ERROR CORRECTION for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on
as U.S. Serial No; (or) X for which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on August 11, 1998
X for which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on August 11, 1998
and
Whereas, TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED, hereafter referred to as "Assignee",
whose post office address is 645 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, desires to
acquire our entire rights, titles and interests in this invention;
Now Therefore, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Applicant, by this document grant, bargain,
sell, convey and transfer to the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention
and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs),
and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which
may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors
and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigners had this
assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters patent and Registrations which may be
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution,
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
Assignor further agree that he will, without charges to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's
expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and
foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge
and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and
(c) perform such acts as assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and
Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto
in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
Conta
Executed on August 12 1998 at Sunnyande
Mark Edward Nichols Mark Edward Nichols

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California ss County of Santa Clara

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, personally appeared

MARK EDWARD NICHOLS

personally known to me, and each acknowledged to me the foregoing Assignment Of Patent Application was his/her free act and deed on ______ August 12, 1998 ______ M.F.R.

Mary F. Rothert



PATENT REEL: 9402 FRAME: 0504